Notice for TAIYO YUDEN Products  [ For General Electronic Equipment ]
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2018. All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully
before practical application or use of our products.
 Please note that TAIYO YUDEN shall not be in any way responsible for any damages and defects in products or
equipment incorporating our products, which are caused under the conditions other than those specified in this

W
ER IN
D
U
CTO
RS
METAL CORE WIRE-WOUND CHIP POWER INDUCTORS(MCOILTM  MA SERIES)
REFLOW
56 19
■PARTS NUMBER
●MAKK2016 type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MAKK2016TR24M RoHS 0.24 ±20％ - 0.037 4,200 3,000 2
MAKK2016TR33M RoHS 0.33 ±20％ - 0.040 3,600 3,200 2
MAKK2016TR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.460 3,200 2,800 2
MAKK2016TR68M RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.065 2,500 2,500 2
MAKK2016T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.075 2,200 2,200 2
MAKK2016T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.130 1,600 1,650 2
MAKK2016T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.160 1,500 1,500 2
MAKK2016T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.255 1,150 1,200 2
MAKK2016T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.380 1,000 950 2
●MAKK2520 type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MAKK2520TR33M RoHS 0.33 ±20％ - 0.038 4,700 3,500 2
MAKK2520TR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.046 3,900 3,200 2
MAKK2520TR68M RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.059 3,700 2,900 2
MAKK2520T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.072 2,700 2,500 2
MAKK2520T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.125 2,300 1,800 2
MAKK2520T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.156 1,900 1,500 2
MAKK2520T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.200 1,550 1,300 2
MAKK2520T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.300 1,300 1,100 2
●MAMK2520 type 【Thickness：1.2mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MAMK2520TR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.039 4,200 3,400 2
MAMK2520TR68M RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.048 3,200 3,200 2
MAMK2520T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.059 3,100 2,700 2
MAMK2520T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.110 2,000 1,900 2
MAMK2520T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.156 1,800 1,700 2
MAMK2520T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.260 1,500 1,300 2
※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value（Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
Rated current　※）　［ｍA］（max.）